TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent		106/11/2012	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Dolan Company
Street Address:	222 South Ninth Street
Internal Address:	Suite 2300
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3027355	THE COLORADO SPRINGS BUSINESS JOURNAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408856

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-6842

Email: cadwell.jeffrey@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP, 50 South Sixth St

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M218228	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0042

3027355

UN OVS HU

900225655

Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/	
Date:	06/13/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark release (CO Springs Business Journal - exec)-v1 (2)#page1.tif source=Trademark release (CO Springs Business Journal - exec)-v1 (2)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0043

DISCHARGE OF RECORDED SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, by a Collateral Assignment (Trademarks) dated December 6, 2010 (the "Security Agreement"), THE DOLAN COMPANY (f/k/a Dolan Media Company) ("Dolan") granted a security interest in the United States trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and in the other collateral described in the Security Agreement (collectively, the "Collateral") to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT for the lenders (the "Lenders") from time to time party to the Credit Agreement defined in the Security Agreement (in such capacity, and together with any successor in such capacity, the "Agent"), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts then owing to the Lenders.

AND WHEREAS the Security Agreement was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (herein referred to as the "U.S. Trademark Office") on December 7, 2010 and such recordation is located on Reel 004425 at Frame 0789 of the U.S. Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release the marks listed in $\underline{\text{Exhibit A}}$ from the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the marks listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> do not include all of the marks secured by the Security Agreement, and therefore the Security Agreement will remain effective for such marks not included in Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that the Agent hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests in the marks listed in Exhibit A that were granted by the Security Agreement, and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Security Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect with respect to the marks listed in Exhibit A only.

Executed at Minneapolis, MN this 11th day of June, 2012.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

(Authorized signatory)

Bradley R. Sprang, Vice President

(Print name and title)

1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0044

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
The Colorado Springs Business Journal	3,027,355	December 13, 2005	78/437,231	June 17, 2004

2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004801 FRAME: 0045